
This timetable is available online at 
www.tfgm.com

Buses

Operated by

Manchester Community Transport

433  434

From 4 September 2017

From 4 September
434
Times are changed on Monday to Friday 
afternoons

PO Box 429, Manchester, M60 1HX
©Transport for Greater Manchester  17-1260–G433–2500–0817

For public transport information 
phone 0161 244 1000

7am – 8pm Mon to Fri 
8am – 8pm Sat, Sun & public holidays

Castleton
Kirkholt
Turf Hill
Firgrove
Belfield
Rochdale

Easy access on all buses



Alternative format
To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request 
large print, Braille or recorded information 
phone 0161 244 1000 or visit www.tfgm.com

Easy access on buses
  Journeys run with low floor buses have no 
  steps at the entrance, making getting on 
  and off easier. Where shown, low floor 
buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated 
space for wheelchairs and pushchairs inside the 
bus. The bus operator will always try to provide 
easy access services where these services are 
scheduled to run.

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week. 
Main stops on the route are listed on the left.  
Where no time is shown against a particular stop, 
the bus does not stop there on that journey.  
Check any letters which are shown in the 
timetable against the key at the bottom of 
the page.

Where to find information about 
service changes
www.tfgm.com 
Bus station posters 
Leaflets from outlets.

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for 
use on their own buses. For travel on any 
service in the County, use System One tickets, 
including DaySaver. Travelshops provide tickets, 
information and journey planning advice on 
buses, trains and trams for work and pleasure.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four figures. 
The first two are the hour and 
the last two are the minutes. 

0753 is 53 minutes past 7am 
1953 is 53 minutes past 7pm

Additional information

Printed on coated recycled paper made using 50% recycled fibre from
post consumer sources and 50% virgin fibre from sustainable forests.

Operator details
Manchester Community Transport
Crossley Park, Crossley Road, 
Heaton Chapel, Stockport, SK4 5BF 
Telephone 0161 946 9255

Travelshops
Rochdale Interchange
Mon to Fri 7am to 5.30pm 
Saturday 8.30am to 1.15pm and 2pm to 4pm 
Sunday* Closed

*Including public holidays



Contains Ordnance Survey data ©Crown copyright and database right 2010 
©0100022610 Transport for Greater Manchester 2017
Transport for Greater Manchester uses reasonable endeavours to check the accuracy of 
information published and to publish changes to information in a timely manner. In no 
event will Transport for Greater Manchester be liable for any loss that may arise from this 
information being inaccurate.
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Key
  Bus route
  Train line
  Tram line
  Bus station/connection point
  Train station
  Metrolink stop
  Terminus433

Local Link
Rochdale Evening Local Link runs
in this area 

Local Link provides public transport in 
areas where other services are limited.
Anyone living in the local area covered  
can use the service  and there are no age  
or disability restrictions. 
For more information  call 0161 200 6012
or visit www.tfgm.com/locallink



Castleton — Turf Hill — Belfield — Rochdale  433
Castleton — Kirkholt — Turf Hill — Belfield — Rochdale  434

Mondays to Fridays  
  434 434 434  434 434 434 434           
Castleton, Albion Street 0718 0818 0923   1423 1528  1728           
Kirkholt, Shops 0724 0824 0929 and 1429 1533  1734           
Turf Hill, Neston Road 0731 0831 0936 every 1436 1539 1630 1741           
Firgrove, Morrisons 0735 0835 0940 hour 1440 1545 1636 1745           
Belfield 0738 0838 0943 until 1443 1555 1646 1748           
Rochdale, Interchange 0745 0845 0950  1450 1559 1652 1755           
  

Saturdays  
  434 434  434 434 434 434            
Castleton, Albion Street 0818 0923   1423 1528 1628 1728            
Kirkholt, Shops 0824 0929 and 1429 1534 1634 1734            
Turf Hill, Neston Road 0831 0936 every 1436 1541 1641 1741            
Firgrove, Morrisons 0835 0940 hour 1440 1545 1645 1745            
Belfield 0838 0943 until 1443 1548 1648 1748            
Rochdale, Interchange 0845 0950  1450 1558 1655 1755            
  

Sundays and public holidays (except Christmas and New Year period)  
  433   433                
Castleton, Albion Street 1020 and 1620                
Turf Hill, Neston Road 1029 every 1629                
Firgrove, Metrolink Bridge 1032 hour 1632                
Belfield 1036 until 1636                
Rochdale, Interchange 1040  1640                
  
Bus 433 does not run on Mondays to Saturdays  
Bus 434 does not run on Sundays or public holidays  
For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please phone 0161 244 1000  
Buses 433 and 434 are provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester  
W– All bus 433 and 434 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details  
  



  

Rochdale — Belfield — Turf Hill — Castleton  433
Rochdale — Belfield — Turf Hill — Kirkholt — Castleton  434

Mondays to Fridays  
  434 434 434  434 434 434 434 434          
Rochdale, Interchange 0650 0750 0855   1355 1455 1601 1655 1800          
Belfield 0657 0757 0902 and 1402 1502 1608 1700 1807          
Firgrove, Morrisons 0700 0800 0905 every 1405 1505 1622 1706 1810          
Turf Hill, Neston Road 0704 0804 0909 hour 1409 1514 1628 1712 1814          
Kirkholt, Shops 0710 0810 0915 until 1415 1520  1722 1820          
Castleton, Albion Street 0717 0817 0922  1422 1527  1725 1827          
  

Saturdays  
  434  434 434 434 434 434            
Rochdale, Interchange 0855   1355 1455 1600 1700 1800            
Belfield 0902 and 1402 1502 1607 1707 1807            
Firgrove, Morrisons 0905 every 1405 1505 1610 1710 1810            
Turf Hill, Neston Road 0909 hour 1409 1514 1614 1714 1814            
Kirkholt, Shops 0915 until 1415 1520 1620 1720 1820            
Castleton, Albion Street 0922  1422 1527 1627 1727 1827            
  

Sundays and public holidays (except Christmas and New Year period)  
  433   433                
Rochdale, Interchange 1000 and 1600                
Belfield 1004 every 1604                
Firgrove, Metrolink Bridge 1008 hour 1608                
Turf Hill, Neston Road 1011 until 1611                
Castleton, Albion Street 1020  1620                
  
Bus 433 does not run on Mondays to Saturdays  
Bus 434 does not run on Sundays or public holidays  
For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please phone 0161 244 1000  
Buses 433 and 434 are provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester  
W– All bus 433 and 434 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details  


